

IN THE COMPETITION APPEAL TRIBUNAL

Case: 1069/4/8/06 (IR)

BETWEEN:

(1) STERICYCLE INTERNATIONAL LLC (2) STERICYCLE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED (3) STERILE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP LIMITED

Applicants

-V

COMPETITION COMMISSION

Respondent

Made: 19 September 2006

Drawn: 20 September 2006

ORDER

UPON the Tribunal handing down judgment in case 1070/4/8/06 at a hearing on 19 September 2006

AND UPON the respondent making an application to recover its costs in cases 1069/4/8/06 and 1070/4/8/06

AND UPON hearing counsel for the parties at that hearing

IT IS ORDERED THAT:

There be no order as to costs in respect of case 1069/4/8/06.

Sir Christopher Bellamy

President of the Competition Appeal Tribunal